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The Regional Director has decided that the following days will be observed as Closed Holidays
and Restricted Holidays during the year 2021 in the Offices of the E.S.I. Corporation situated in
Regional Office, Vijayawada jurisdiction.

a§ 2021 & fov ad=ITF Hawrer gt/ LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2021

S.NO NAME OF THE FESTIVAL DATE DAY

1 MAKARA SANKRANTI 14-01-2021 THURSDAY

2 KANUMA 15-01-2021 FRIDAY

3 REPUBLIC DAY 26-01-2021 TUESDAY

4 MAHA SHIVARATRI 11-03-2021 THURSDAY

5 GOOD FRIDAY 02-04-2021 FRIDAY

6 UGADI 13-04-2021 TUESDAY

7 SRI RAMA NAVAMI 21-04-2021 WEDNESDAY
8 RAMAZAN (ID-UL-FITR)* 14-05-2021 FRIDAY

9 ID-UL-ZUHA (BAKRID)* 21-07-2021 WEDNESDAY
10 INDEPENDENCE DAY 15-08-2021 SUNDAY

11 JANMASHTAMI 30-08-2021 MONDAY

12 VINAYAKA CHATURDHI 10-09-2021 FRIDAY

13 MAHATMA GANDHI'S BIRTHDAY 02-10-2021 SATURDAY
14 DUSSEHRA 15-10-2021 FRIDAY

15 DIWALI (DEEPAVALIJ) 04-11-2021 THURSDAY
16 CHRISTMAS EVE 24-12-2021 FRIDAY
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* Changes in respect of the holidays as above will be observed as per decision made by the
Government which shall be taken as authority.
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In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail himself/ herself of two holidays to
be chosen by him/ her out of the list of Restricted Holidays, with prior permission of the competent
authority.
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S.NO | NAME OF THE FESTIVAL DATE DAY

1 New Year’s Day 01-01-2021 Friday

2 Bhogi (Lohri) 13-01-2021 Wednesday .
3 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 20-01-2021 Wednesday

4 BasantPanchami/Sri Panchami 16-02-2021 Tuesday
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5 ShivajiJayanti/RathaSaptami 19-02-2021 Friday
6 BhishmaEkadasi 23-02-2021 Tuesday
7 Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 26-02-2021 Friday
8 SwamyDayanandaSaraswatiJayanti 08-03-2021 Monday
9 NarsimhaDwadasi 25-03-2021 Thursday
10 Hol 29-03-2021 Monday
11 Mesadi Tamil New Year’s Day 14-04-2021 Wednesday
12 Vaisakhadi/BahagBihu /GowriPooja 15-04-2021 Thursday
13 ChaitraPurnima 27-04-2021 Tuesday
14 Jamat-ul-Vida 07-05-2021 Friday
15 ParasuramaJayanti 14-05-2021 Friday
16 BudhaPurnima 26-05-2021 Wednesday
17 GayathridJayanti 21-06-2021 Monday
18 JyeshtaPurnima 24-06-2021 Thursday
19 RathYatra 12-07-2021 Monday
20 Guru Pournami 23-07-2021 Friday
21 Parsi New Year's Day / Nauraj 16-08-2021 Monday
22 Muharram 19-08-2021 Thursday
23 VaralakshmiVratam 20-08-2021 Friday
24 VarahaJayanti 09-09-2021 Thursday
25 LalithaSapthami 13-09-2021 Monday
26 Dussehra (Saptami) 12-10-2021 Tuesday
27 Dussehra (Mahashtami) 13-10-2021 Wednesday
28 Dussehra (Maharnavami) 14-10-2021 Thursday
29 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 19-10-2021 Tuesday
{Birthday of Prophet Muhammad)
30 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 20-10-2021 Wednesday
31 DhanaTrayodasi 02-11-2021 Tuesday
32 NarakaChaturdasi 03-11-2021 Wednesday
33 Govardhan Puja 05-11-2021 Friday
34 PratiharShashthi or Surya Shashti (Chhat Puja) 10-11-2021 Wednesday
35 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 19-11-2021 Friday
36 Guru TegBahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24-11-2021 Wednesday
37 SubrahmanyaShashti 09-12-2021 Thursday
38 Christmas Day 25-12-2021 Saturday
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1. The Director General (Estt.), Headquarters Office, ESIC, New Delhi for information
2. The Deputy Directors 1/c, Sub-Regional Office, ESIC, Visakhapatnam /Tirupati for information
and necessary action.

3. All the Branch Officers/Branches, R.O., Vijayawada.

4. All the Branch Managers/SSOs of Regional Office, Vijayawada Jurisdiction.

5. The DIMS, Vijayawada/JD(IMS), ESI Hospital Campus, Gunadala, Vijayawada/Kadapa/ESI

Hospital Vijayawada/Rajahmundry/Visakhapatnam /Tirupathi.
6. The P.S. to R.D./The Officers Association/ESIC Staff Union, RO, Vijayawada.
7. The ICT Branch, RO, Vijayawada for uploading order on Regional website.




